TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), as Agent		104/11/2008 1	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Super Food Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	7600 France Avenue South	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 355	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55440-0355	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	885582	FAME
Registration Number:	886821	FAME
Registration Number:	300045	FAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-1557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-1555

Email: mail@specializedpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher E. Kondracki

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis, Hwy., Suite 1007

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8040803C

TRADEMARK REEL: 003765 FRAME: 0165

900104903

790099

U Ub\$ H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Kondracki	
Signature:	/Christopher E. Kondracki/	
Date:	04/23/2008	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Super Food TM Term#page1.tif source=Super Food TM Term#page2.tif source=Super Food TM Term#page3.tif source=Super Food TM Term#page4.tif source=Super Food TM Term#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003765 FRAME: 0166

EXECUTION VERSION

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is granted and conveyed as of April 11, 2008 by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), a New York banking corporation (the "Assignor"), as agent for the secured parties, in favor of Super Food Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 7600 France Avenue South, P.O. Box 355, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-0355, and its parent, Nash-Finch Company, a Delaware corporation, and its other subsidiaries (the "Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignees entered into certain loan and related security agreements (the "Loan and Security Agreements"), the following of which is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO"):

(a) Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks executed on November 12, 2004 (recorded in the PTO on January 28, 2005 in reel no. 3114 at frame no. 0578); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreements and the Grants of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, Assignees granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in all of such Assignees' right, title and interest in, to and under all of the intellectual property (and all rights therein) of such Assignor, or in which or to which such assignor has any rights, in each case whether then existing or thereafter acquired, including but not limited to the following: (i) all copyrights, including any United States or foreign copyright then or thereafter owned by Assignees, including any registrations of any copyrights, in the United States Copyright Office (the "USCO") or any foreign equivalent office, as well as any application for a copyright registration then or thereafter made with the USCO or any foreign equivalent office by Assignees; (ii) all trademarks, including any trademarks, service marks and trade names then held or thereafter acquired by Assignees, including any registration or application for registration of any trademarks and service marks then held or thereafter acquired by Assignees, which are registered or filed in the PTO or the equivalent thereof in any state of the United States or any equivalent foreign office or agency, as well as any unregistered trademarks and service marks used by Assignees and any trade dress including logos, designs, fictitious business names and other business identifiers used by Assignees, including the trademark registrations or applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and (iii) in respect of the foregoing, all contract rights, accounts and other rights to payment (the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and to assign, transfer and reassign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral back to Assignees;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and, to the extent the Assignor is deemed to have any right, title

1-NY/2296214.2

or interest in, to or under the Intellectual Property Collateral, re-vests Assignees with full right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

1-NY/2296214.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST to be duly executed as of the first date written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (formerly known as BANKERS TRUST COMPANY) as Agent

Name

Scottye Lindsey Director

Title:

By:_

Name: Title:

Omayra Laucella Vice President

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST—SUPER FOOD SERVICES, INC.

State of NEW YORK)

State of NEW YORK)

SS.:

On April 1, 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared 5 and 6 a

Notary Publ

JÓJEANTRÁVIS Registration No. 01TR5013241 New York County July 15, 25 11

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE/APPLICATION DATE	
Fame	885582	2/3/70	
Fame	886821	2/24/70	
Fame (Stylized)	300045	1/3/93	

1-NY/2296214,2

RECORDED: 04/23/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003765 FRAME: 0171